AN

CO.FAIR
2025 Calendar of Events

Fair Theme: “Grow it, Sew it, Show it”

Note: Website information supersedes anything in print and will be used for final rulings.

Here’s What’s Happening

Monday July 28"

6:30 PM - 8:30 PM
- Open Class Entries

Tuesday July 29

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

- Open Class Entries

12:00 NOON

- Opening Ceremony Colors Presented at the flagpole - Leavenworth High School ROTC

- National Anthem - Tonganoxie High School Band

5:00 PM to 10:00 PM

- Monster Bus Paintball near the soccer fields. See online flyer Fair Website under Events for
pricing and details

6:00 PM

- Fair Photo Contest entries due (Administration Building)

- 4-H/FFA & Open Swine Show & Showmanship Judging (Show Arena)

6:00 PM - 10:30 PM

-Arm Band at the Carnival (528.00 each) On sale 30 minutes before start time
6:30 PM
-Annual Fair Parade Theme:“Grow it, Sew it, Show it "  Entry forms on the Fair Website under Events.
7:00 PM
- Fair Photo Contest Judging (Administration Bldg.) Entry forms on the Fair Website under Events.
8:00 PM

- Al Dyer Memorial Draft Horse Pull - (Grandstand)
FreeAdmission— Non-Perishable Food Item Encouraged

Revised June 16, 2025


https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/
https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/
https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/

Wednesday July 30%

10:00 AM
- 4-H/FFA and Open Class Poultry Showmanship Judging followed by the Poultry Show (Poultry Barn)
10:00 AM
- 4-H/FFA and Open Class Sheep Show and Showmanship Judging (Livestock Show Arena)
1:00 PM
- 4-H Bucket Calf Fitting and Showmanship Judging (Livestock Show Arena)
4:00 PM
- 4-H/FFA & Open Class Market & Other Goat Show (Show Arena)
5:00 PM to 10:00 PM

- Monster Bus Paintball near the soccer fields. See online flyer Fair Website under Events for
pricing and details

6:00 PM - 10:30 PM
- Arm Band at the Carnival (528.00 each) On sale 30 minutes before start time

Thursday July 315t

8:00 AM
- 4-H/FFA & Open Class Rabbit Show and Showmanship Judging — (Rabbit Barn)
8:00 AM
- 4-H/FFA & Open Class Beef Cattle Show & Showmanship Judging — (Livestock Show Arena)
4:00 PM or immediately following Beef Show
- 4-H/FFA & Open Class Dairy Goat Show and Showmanship Judging (Livestock Show Arena)
5:00 PM to 10:00 PM
- Monster Bus Paintball near the soccer fields. See online flyer Fair Website under Events for
pricing and details
6:00 PM - 10:30 PM
- Arm Band at the Carnival ($28.00 each) On sale 30 minutes before start time.
7:00 PM
- Rodeo - URA/MRCA High Stakes Rodeo
- Gates open: 6:00 pm
- Starts: 7:00 pm
- Admission: $15 adults, $10 ages 6-12, Under 5 Free
- Entry Fees: $60RS, $80 TE, $67 GBR, $97 DTR
- Book Open: July 16th from 6:00 pm-10:00 pm
- Entry Number: 660-489-2258
- Added money $400 each event
- Rough stock can enter twice
8:00 PM
- 4-H/FFA & Open Class Dairy Cattle Show & Showmanship Judging (Livestock Show Arena)

Revised June 16, 2025


https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/
https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/

Friday Aug 1°

8:00 AM

- Livestock Showmanship Round Robin (Livestock Show Arena)

10:30 AM

- Livestock Judging Contest - open to anyone (Livestock Show Arena)

10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

- Senior Day at the Fair Sponsored by the Leavenworth County Council on Aging (Under the “Big Top”) No cost to seniors

otaiati oo bbbt a el o
W ¥

é\-l/\ ot 7 ﬁ\\/ﬂ\ UN /o ;%:;{:;Sm» «
UUNDER THE Bi¢ ToP

Senicy Day df fhie Faiy

FRIDAY, AUGUST 1, 2025
10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

NTING ;
PRESE ! - Live Musijc
- Bingo
A - Door Prizes

o L - FREE lunch for
it ,ft esl Tab (e T'l ¢ 3dults 50 and better

Want a ride to the Leavenworth County Fair grounds?
Round trip transportation from the COA to the fair grounds costs $5. The bus
will leave the COA office at 3:00 am. Call 913.684.0778 to reserve a ride.

Please no children under 50 years old. Limited seating.

AR E R R R EREEE LSRR RN
 E R B A XS B ERES B &S

COUNCIL ON AGING

**COA Qnmmsz.&;w um ,gov*

g v Qo (@) et e

KES A XX AN KA h X%

11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
- Ag Challenge of Champions (4-H Office) A skill-a-thon to challenge your overall agriculture knowledge. OPEN TO EVERYONE!

12:00 AM - 1:00 PM
- Pie Baking Contest entries accepted (Administration Bldg. - Domestic Arts)

Revised June 16, 2025



Friday Aug 1% - Continued

1:00 PM

- PIE BAKING CONTEST: - Judging (Administration Bldg. - Domestic Arts)

- Rules: Entry forms will be available at check in time: 12:00-1:00 pm the day of the event. No entry fee, limit one entry
per person. All entries must be made by the exhibitor from scratch, amateur bakers only. No refrigerated cream,
meringue, meat, custard, or single crust pies. Complete recipes typed or printed must accompany entries. Only whole
pies may be entered. Disposable pans are to be used as no pie plates or pans will be returned. All entries become the
property of the Leavenworth County 4-H Foundation. Prizes will be awarded in three divisions; Youth, 18 and under;
Adult, 19-59; Senior 60 and older years of ages.

- Top Prizes will be sponsored by Cll Foods. The first two award winning pies in each division will be auctioned off
prior to the Livestock Sale on Friday about 6:00p.m. in the Livestock Arena. Remaining pies may be sold at a set price
or donated to the Leavenworth County 4-H Council Food Stand. All proceeds support the Leavenworth County 4-H
Foundation scholarship program.

- Please contact: Crystal Miles, 785-218-2311 or Audrey Schlagel (816)810-5343 with your questions. A downloadable
flier with further information is available on the Fair Website under Events.

-Additional contest support is provided by Geoff McCue in memory of Janice McCue and Jeanie Lawrence.

2025
Leavenworth County 4-H Foundation

Pie Baking Contest
a5 ’sg}

FRIDAY, August 1, 2025
CHECK IN TIME 12:00-1:00 (ADMINISTRATION BUILDING)

Judging Begins at 1:00
Results to Follow

A

CO.FAIR

Proceeds Benefit the 4-H Foundation’s Scholarship Program

Entry is FREE. Pre-entry is NOT required as entry forms are available at check in. Limited one
entry per person. Only whole pie entries will be accepted and must be made by the exhibitor
from scratch. Amateur bakers only. No refrigerated cream, meringue, meat, custard, or single
crust pies. Complete recipe, typed or printed, must accompany entries. No pie plates or pans
will be refurned. Please bring all pies to the contest covered. All entries become the property of
the Leavenworth County 4-H Foundation. Prizes will be awarded in three divisions: Youth (18
and under), Adult (19-59), and Senior (60 and older). The first two award winning pies in each
division will be sold at auction Friday evening, around 6:00 pm, prior to the Livestock Sale at the
Livestock Arena. All other pies will be sold at a set price to the public.

SPONSORS:
Cll Foods

Geoff McCue in Memory of Janice McCue
Crystal Miles

If you have questions please contact Audrey Schlagel 816-810-5343

Revised June 16, 2025


https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/

Friday Aug 15t- Continued

4:30-6:30 PM
- Buyers Reception (Livestock Show Arena) Dinner served to 2022 Livestock buyers.
5:00 PM to 10:00 PM
- Monster Bus Paintball near the soccer fields. See online flyer Fair Website under Events for
pricing and details
6:00 - 6:15 PM
- 4-H Spirit Awards, Ag Challenge of Champions and 4-H Scholarships Announced (Show Arena)
6:00 PM - 10:30 PM
- Arm Band at the Carnival ($28.00 each) On sale 30 minutes before start time.
7:00 PM
Mutton Busting & Mini Bull Riding
- Gates Open 6:00pm
- Admission: $10.00 for adults, $5.00 for 6-12-year-olds. Free under 5 years
7:00 PM
- Annual 4-H/FFA Livestock Auction (Livestock Show Arena)

Revised June 16, 2025


https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/

Saturday Aug 2"

9:00 AM
2025 Leavenworth County Fair Open Horse Show
Hosted by the Lv. Co. 4-H Horse Group

Saturday August 2nd Start Time: 9:00 am  Judge: TBA

All Classes $5.00 each Prizes: 1st - 5th Show office open: 8:00am NO pre-entries

1. Halter 2 & Under Leavenworth County 4-H Horse Group
2. Stock Type Halter would like to Thank each of our Sponsors. Without them
3. Non-Stock Type Halter this show would not be possible.

4. Showmanship 18 & Under

5. Showmanship 19 & Over

6. Lead-in Rider 5 & Under

7. Walk/Trot Rider 5 & Under

8. Ride A Buck, Open

9. English Pleasure, Open

10. English Equitation, Open

11. Walk-Trot Pls. 18 & Under**

12. Walk-Trot Pls. 19 & Over **

13. Western Pleasure 18 & Under

14. Western Pleasure 19 & Over

15. Sr. Western Pleasure, Open (Horse 6 & Over)
16. Jr. Western Pleasure, Open (Horse 5 & Under)
17. Western Horsemanship 18 & Under
18. Western Horsemanship 19 & Over
19. Egg on Spoon, Open

20. Rescue Race, Open***

21. Flags 13 & Under

22. Flags 14-18

23. Flags 19 & Over

24. Barrels 13 & Under

25. Barrels 14-18

26. Barrels 19 & Over

27.Barrels 2 in a line, open***

28. Poles 13 & Under

29. Poles 14-18

30. Poles 19 & Over

31.Poles 2 in a line***

***Classes 20, 27, 31 ...entry fees are $5 per person Horse
Superintendent: Kathrine Shade (913)775-0973
Concessions available at the fairgrounds

General Rules of KSHSC will be followed Boots must be worn at all times when in the arena.

Revised June 16, 2025



Saturday Aug 2" - Continued

9:00 AM- 10:00AM

- Horticulture Judging (East end of the Admin Bldg.)

10:00 AM

- Ag Olympics — (Big Top Tent) Sponsored by Bell 4-H

10:00 AM - 12 NOON

- 4-H Dog Show Agility Classes (Show Arena)

11:00 - 12 NOON

Sign up for turtle races under the Big Top tent

1:00 PM

- Turtle Races (Big Top Tent)

1:00 PM - 5:30 PM

- Arm Band at the Carnival (528.00 each) On sale 30 minutes before start time.

1:00 PM to 10:00 PM

- Monster Bus Paintball near the soccer fields. See online flyer Fair Website under Events for
pricing and details

2:00 PM

- Kid’s Tractor Pull registration (Show Arena)

3:00 PM

- Kids Pedal Tractor Pull (Show Arena) Sponsored by Farm Bureau

3:00 PM

- Water Event (Horse Arena) Youth under 18

5:30 PM - 10:00 PM

- Arm Band at the Carnival ($28.00 each) On sale 30 minutes before start time.

8:00 PM
- Bull Riding & Mutton Busting Finals (Grandstand)
- Admission: Adults $15.00; Children 6 to 12 $10.00, children under 5 free.
- For rules, regulations, and registration, contact High Stakes Rodeo 816-215-3391 Jake @HighStakesRodeo.com

Sunday Aug 3™

8:30 AM

- Closing Ceremony, Tonganoxie VFW Post 9271
8:00 - 10:00 AM

- 4-H/FFA & Open class exhibits released

Revised June 16, 2025


https://leavenworthcountyfair.com/events/
mailto:Jake@HighStakesRodeo.com

